SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
U n s h i e l d e d SMD P o w e r I n d u c t o r s
SMSD series, Unshielded SMD Power Inductors
◆特征： Features:
● 具有高功率,高饱和低直流电阻 ● High power,High saturation ,Low resistance
● 非屏蔽功率电感 ● Unshielded power inductor
● 适用于表面贴装设备 ● Suitable for surface mounting equipment
● 多种封装尺寸和宽电感范围 ● Various package size and wide inductance range

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMSD0402-1R0M 1.0 M 100KHz 130 0.050 2.90 2.90
SMSD0402-1R5M 1.5 M 100KHz 115 0.050 2.60 2.80
SMSD0402-2R2M 2.2 M 100KHz 90 0.070 2.30 2.40
SMSD0402-3R3M 3.3 M 100KHz 70 0.080 2.00 2.00
SMSD0402-4R7M 4.7 M 100KHz 50 0.090 1.50 1.50
SMSD0402-6R8M 6.8 M 100KHz 45 0.130 1.20 1.40
SMSD0402-100M 10 M 100KHz 35 0.160 1.10 1.10
SMSD0402-150M 15 M 100KHz 30 0.230 0.90 1.00
SMSD0402-220K 22 M 100KHz 20 0.370 0.70 0.80
SMSD0402-330K 33 M 100KHz 15 0.510 0.58 0.60
SMSD0402-470K 47 M 100KHz 14 0.640 0.50 0.50
SMSD0402-680K 68 M 100KHz 11 0.860 0.40 0.40
SMSD0402-101K 100 M 100KHz 9 1.270 0.31 0.30
SMSD0402-151K 150 K 100KHz 6 2.000 0.27 0.25
SMSD0402-221K 220 K 100KHz 5.5 3.110 0.22 0.20
SMSD0402-331K 330 K 100KHz 5 3.800 0.19 0.16
SMSD0402-471K 470 K 100KHz 4 6.200 0.18 0.15
SMSD0402-681K 680 K 100KHz 3 9.200 0.14 0.12
SX
N-
顺
翔

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMSD0802-100M 10 M 100KHz 37 0.110 2.65 2.45
SMSD0802-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 0.150 2.10 2.00
SMSD0802-220M 22 M 100KHz 26 0.230 1.65 1.70
SMSD0802-330M 33 M 100KHz 19 0.300 1.40 1.45
SMSD0802-470M 47 M 100KHz 14 0.390 1.15 1.10
SMSD0802-680M 68 M 100KHz 12 0.660 1.05 0.88
SMSD0802-101M 100 M 100KHz 11 0.840 0.97 0.78
SMSD0802-151K 150 K 100KHz 9 1.200 0.75 0.65
SMSD0802-221K 220 K 100KHz 6 1.900 0.56 0.53
SMSD0802-331K 330 K 100KHz 5 2.700 0.50 0.50
● Frequency VS Saturation current
SX
N-
顺

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMSD0804-1R0M 1.0 M 100KHz 100 0.009 9.00 6.80
SMSD0804-1R5M 1.5 M 100KHz 90 0.010 8.00 6.40
SMSD0804-2R2M 2.2 M 100KHz 80 0.012 7.00 6.10
SMSD0804-3R3M 3.3 M 100KHz 65 0.015 6.40 5.40
SMSD0804-4R7M 4.7 M 100KHz 45 0.018 5.40 4.80
SMSD0804-6R8M 6.8 M 100KHz 38 0.027 4.60 4.40
SMSD0804-100M 10 M 100KHz 30 0.038 3.80 3.90
SMSD0804-150M 15 M 100KHz 27 0.046 3.50 3.10
SMSD0804-220M 22 M 100KHz 19 0.085 3.00 2.70
SMSD0804-330M 33 M 100KHz 15 0.100 2.60 2.10
SMSD0804-470M 47 M 100KHz 12 0.140 2.00 1.60
SMSD0804-680M 68 M 100KHz 10 0.200 1.60 1.40
SMSD0804-101M 100 M 100KHz 9 0.280 1.40 1.20
SMSD0804-151K 150 K 100KHz 6 0.400 1.20 1.00
SMSD0804-221K 220 K 100KHz 5 0.610 1.00 0.80
SMSD0804-331K 330 K 100KHz 4.5 1.020 0.60 0.60
SMSD0804-471K 470 K 100KHz 3.5 1.270 0.50 0.50
SMSD0804-681K 680 K 100KHz 2.5 2.020 0.40 0.40
SMSD0804-102K 1000 K 100KHz 2.0 3.000 0.30 0.30
● Frequency VS Saturation current
SX
N-
顺

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMSD0810-100M 10 M 100KHz 22 0.040 8.00 3.50
SMSD0810-150M 15 M 100KHz 18 0.050 7.00 3.00
SMSD0810-220M 22 M 100KHz 11 0.066 5.50 2.50
SMSD0810-330M 33 M 100KHz 9 0.080 4.00 2.00
SMSD0810-470M 47 M 100KHz 8 0.110 3.80 1.60
SMSD0810-680M 68 M 100KHz 7 0.170 3.00 1.20
SMSD0810-101M 100 M 100KHz 5 0.220 2.50 1.20
SMSD0810-151K 150 K 100KHz 4 0.340 2.00 0.90
SMSD0810-221K 220 K 100KHz 3.5 0.440 1.60 0.70
SMSD0810-331K 330 K 100KHz 2.5 0.700 1.20 0.60
SMSD0810-471K 470 K 100KHz 2 0.950 1.00 0.30
SMSD0810-681K 680 K 100KHz 2 1.200 1.00 0.20
SMSD0810-102K 1000 K 100KHz 1.5 2.000 0.80 0.10
● Frequency VS Saturation current
SX
N-
顺

Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMSD1306-1R0M 1.0 M 100KHz 80 0.009 20.00 8.60
SMSD1306-2R2M 2.2 M 100KHz 80 0.014 16.00 7.10
SMSD1306-3R3M 3.3 M 100KHz 60 0.018 14.00 6.20
SMSD1306-5R6M 5.6 M 100KHz 40 0.020 12.00 5.30
SMSD1306-100M 10 M 100KHz 30 0.031 10.00 4.30
SMSD1306-150M 15 M 100KHz 22 0.036 8.00 4.00
SMSD1306-220M 22 M 100KHz 20 0.047 7.00 3.50
SMSD1306-330M 33 M 100KHz 15 0.066 5.50 3.00
SMSD1306-470M 47 M 100KHz 9 0.086 4.50 2.60
SMSD1306-680M 68 M 100KHz 8 0.130 4.00 2.30
SMSD1306-101M 100 M 100KHz 7 0.190 3.00 1.80
SMSD1306-151K 150 K 100KHz 6 0.250 2.60 1.50
SMSD1306-221K 220 K 100KHz 5 0.380 2.40 1.20
SMSD1306-331K 330 K 100KHz 4 0.560 1.90 1.00
SMSD1306-471K 470 K 100KHz 3 0.850 1.40 0.82
SMSD1306-681K 680 K 100KHz 2.5 1.100 1.20 0.72
SMSD1306-102K 1000 K 100KHz 2 1.800 1.00 0.56
● Frequency VS Saturation current
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 10% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃)
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.

a) Cover tape peel force shall be 10 to 120g
b) Noodle strip peeling angle165°to 180°
● Packing quantity
Part No.
Tape Dimension
W P W1
Reel Dimensions
A B C D
REEL
(PCS)
Inside
Box(PCS)
Outside
Carton(PCS)
SMSD0402 12 8 5.5 12.4 100 13 330 2000 8000 32,000
SMSD0802 24 16 11.5 24.4 100 13 330 1000 2000 8000
SMSD0804 24 16 11.5 24.4 100 13 330 1000 2000 8000
SMSD0810 24 20 11.5 24.4 100 13 330 250 500 2000
SMSD1306 32 20 14.2 32.4 100 13 330 250 500 2000
Label
REEL PE 袋 Inside Box Outside Carton
不足整箱用内盒或填充物装满
SX